501812575 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris Cai	01/31/2012
Alex Cheng	01/31/2012
Derrick Traugott Oswald	01/27/2012
David Wilbur	01/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autodesk, Inc.
Street Address:	111 McInnis Parkway
City:	San Rafael
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (650) 839-5061

 Email:
 quintana@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Siraj Husain

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15786-0172US1 / 222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Quintana

PATENT

REEL: 027666 FRAME: 0674

H \$40,00 1331

Total Attachments: 12

source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page8.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page9.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page10.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page11.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignment#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CHRIS CAI</u> of <u>Room 201</u>, <u>Alley No. 39</u>, <u>XiangNan Road</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>ALEX CHENG</u> of <u>Room 902</u>, <u>Unit 18</u>, <u>Lane 588</u>, <u>South Lianhua Rd.</u>, <u>Minhang District</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD</u> of <u>Belpstrasse 7</u>, <u>Muri bei Bern</u>, <u>Bern</u>, <u>Switzerland CH-3074</u>, and <u>DAVID WILBUR</u> of <u>230 Woodridge Ct.</u>, <u>Collinsville</u>, <u>IL 62234</u>, hereby assign to <u>AUTODESK</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at <u>111 McInnis Parkway</u>, <u>San Rafael</u>, <u>CA 94903</u>; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONFIGURABLE BUSINESS RULES, filed 12/9/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/316,221, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: Jan. 31, 2012	Chris Cai
Witnessed by: Name: Dansek Xing Name: Klain Qin	Date: Jan. 31, 20/2 Date: Jan. 31, 20/2
Date:	ALEX CHENG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Date:	DAVID WILBUR
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
50826489.doc	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CHRIS CAI</u> of <u>Room 201</u>, <u>Alley No. 39</u>, <u>XiangNan Road</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>ALEX CHENG</u> of <u>Room 902</u>, <u>Unit 18</u>, <u>Lane 588</u>, <u>South Lianhua Rd.</u>, <u>Minhang District</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD</u> of <u>Belpstrasse 7</u>, <u>Muri bei Bern</u>, <u>Bern</u>, <u>Switzerland CH-3074</u>, and <u>DAVID WILBUR</u> of <u>230 Woodridge Ct.</u>, <u>Collinsville</u>, <u>IL 62234</u>, hereby assign to <u>AUTODESK</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at <u>111 McInnis Parkway</u>, <u>San Rafael</u>, <u>CA 94903</u>; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONFIGURABLE BUSINESS RULES, filed 12/9/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/316,221, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	CHRIS CAI
•	OMUS OM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
•	
Date: Jan. 31, 2012	Alex Cheng ALEX CHENG
Witnessed by:	
Name: Danrek Xing	Date: Jan 31, 20/2
Name: Danrek Xing Name: Klain Oin	Date: Jan 31, 2012 Date: Jan 31, 2012
	•
Date:	DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Date:	DAVID WILBUR
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
50826489.doc	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CHRIS CAI</u> of <u>Room 201</u>, <u>Alley No. 39</u>, <u>XiangNan Road</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>ALEX CHENG</u> of <u>Room 902</u>, <u>Unit 18</u>, <u>Lane 588</u>, <u>South Lianhua Rd.</u>, <u>Minhang District</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD</u> of <u>Belpstrasse 7</u>, <u>Muri bei Bern</u>, <u>Switzerland CH-3074</u>, and <u>DAVID WILBUR</u> of <u>230 Woodridge Ct.</u>, <u>Collinsville</u>, <u>IL 62234</u>, hereby assign to <u>AUTODESK</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at <u>111 McInnis Parkway</u>, <u>San Rafael</u>, <u>CA 94903</u>; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONFIGURABLE BUSINESS RULES, filed 12/9/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/316,221, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	
	CHRIS CAI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	ALEX CHENG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: January 27,2012	DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD
Witnessed by:	
Name: MICHAEL STAMLER	Date: <u>//HNVAPY 27, 2012</u>
Name:	Date:

Date:	DAVID WILBUR
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

50826489.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CHRIS CAI</u> of <u>Room 201</u>, <u>Alley No. 39</u>, <u>XiangNan Road</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>ALEX CHENG</u> of <u>Room 902</u>, <u>Unit 18</u>, <u>Lane 588</u>, <u>South Lianhua Rd.</u>, <u>Minhang District</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD</u> of <u>Belpstrasse 7</u>, <u>Muri bei Bern</u>, <u>Bern</u>, <u>Switzerland CH-3074</u>, and <u>DAVID WILBUR</u> of <u>230 Woodridge Ct.</u>, <u>Collinsville</u>, <u>IL 62234</u>, hereby assign to <u>AUTODESK</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at <u>111 McInnis Parkway</u>, <u>San Rafael</u>, <u>CA 94903</u>; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONFIGURABLE BUSINESS RULES, filed 12/9/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/316,221, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	CHRIS CAI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	ALEX CHENG
Witnessed by:	ALEA CHENO
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	DERRICK TRAUGOTT OSWALD
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Date: $\frac{1/25/2012}{}$

DAVID WILBUR

Witnessed by:

Date: 1/25/2012

Date: <u>//35/20/2</u>

50826489.doc

PATENT REEL: 027666 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 02/07/2012